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First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Independent

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

County

 5,321

 74,916

 41,609

 416

 6,292

 2,835

Tally

215 4th Avenue

141 Oakland Avenue

Robert E. Andrews * (w)

Timothy Haas

Haddon Heights NJ 08035

Audubon NJ 08106

 121,846

 9,543

Total   

Total   

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester
(part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Independent

Independent

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 41,405

 1,384

 1,797

 25,261

 20,500

 12,739

 13,748

 17,678

 499

 1,171

 7,093

 9,284

 6,368

 5,642

 673

 15

 58

 240

 258

 249

 246

 635

 30

 56

 221

 240

 244

 294

Tally

7 Heron Lane

683 E. Lakefront Circle

25 Lake Street #9

727 Falcon Crest Court

Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)

Steven A. Farkas

Roger Merle

Michael J. Matthews Jr.

Millville NJ 08332

Smithville NJ 08205

Bridgeton NJ 08302

Galloway NJ 08205

 116,834

 47,735

 1,739

 1,720

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

SloganDesignation
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester
(part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Independent

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 101

 4

 13

 96

 431

 42

 84

Tally

1267 NE Boulevard 26M

Costantino Rozzo

Vineland NJ 08360

 771Total   

Socialist Party

Socialist Party

Socialist Party

Socialist Party

Socialist Party

Socialist Party

Socialist Party

SloganDesignation
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Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Independent

Independent

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 58,818

 12,924

 51,633

 28,264

 9,804

 26,296

 614

 277

 444

 205

 65

 395

Tally

P.O. Box 795

537 Kingsley Court

17 Capstan Road

102 Cedar

Jim Saxton * (w)

Richard Strada

Raymond Byrne

Ken Feduniewicz

Mount Holly NJ 08060

Toms River NJ 08753

Waretown NJ 08758

Island Heights NJ 08732

 123,375

 64,364

 1,335

 665

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

America First Party

America First Party

America First Party

SloganDesignation
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Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Independent

Independent

Independent

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 12,093

 26,702

 30,934

 45,564

 7,041

 13,936

 12,879

 22,111

 125

 314

 500

 272

 42

 146

 189

 686

 41

 111

 208

 407

Tally

90 Wyndham Place

2 Orchard Drive

1505 Butler Way

P.O. Box X

1742 L Street

Christopher H. Smith * (w)

Mary Brennan

Keith Quarles

Hermann Winkelmann

Don Graham

Robbinsville NJ 08691

Bordentown NJ 08505

Wall NJ 07719

Mantoloking NJ 08738

Wall NJ 07719

 115,293

 55,967

 1,211

 1,063

 767

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Honesty, Humanity, Duty

Honesty, Humanity, Duty

Honesty, Humanity, Duty

Honesty, Humanity, Duty

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

SloganDesignation
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Independent

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

County

 70,990

 8,982

 20,700

 18,209

 55,199

 5,089

 6,471

 9,745

 2,194

 287

 877

 1,108

Tally

100 Pond School Road

PO Box 642

23 Woodland Road

Scott Garrett (w)

Anne Sumers

Michael J. Cino

Wantage NJ 07461

Paramus NJ 07653

Demarest NJ 07627

 118,881

 76,504

 4,466

Total   

Total   

Total   

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Lower Tax Independent

Lower Tax Independent

Lower Tax Independent

Lower Tax Independent

SloganDesignation
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Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Independent

Independent

Independent

Party / 

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 36,308

 46,712

 2,741

 5,618

 16,498

 24,239

 834

 908

 1,028

 684

 50

 57

 463

 665

 26

 52

 172

 362

 13

 65

Tally

1187 Ocean Avenue

10 Westminster Place

188 Myrtle Avenue

100 Canterbury Court

P.O. Box 4113

Frank Pallone Jr * (w)

Ric Medrow

Richard D. Strong

Barry Allen

Mac Dara Francis X. Lyden

Long Branch NJ 07740

Edison NJ 08817

Keansburg NJ 07734

Piscataway NJ 08854

Middletown NJ 07748

 91,379

 42,479

 1,819

 1,206

 612

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Human Rights Advocate

Human Rights Advocate

Human Rights Advocate

Human Rights Advocate

SloganDesignation
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Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Independent

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 20,830

 13,728

 31,662

 39,835

 9,065

 16,648

 18,691

 30,475

 568

 219

 702

 579

Tally

930 Stuyvesant Avenue, #17

580 Spook Hollow Road

12 Glen Avenue

Mike Ferguson * (w)

Tim Carden

Darren Young

Union NJ 07083

Peapack NJ 07977

Summit NJ 07901

 106,055

 74,879

 2,068

Total   

Total   

Total   

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

SloganDesignation
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Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Independent

Party / 

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 38,518

 49,583

 18,986

 21,332

 2,101

 1,299

Tally

441 9th Avenue

68 Vacca Drive

38 Windsor Place

Bill Pascrell Jr. * (w)

Jared Silverman

Joseph A. Fortunato

Paterson NJ 07514

West Orange NJ 07052

Montclair NJ 07043

 88,101

 40,318

 3,400

Total   

Total   

Total   

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Green Party

Green Party

SloganDesignation
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Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 79,528

 15,556

 2,024

 34,677

 5,172

 2,239

Tally

18 Maltese Drive, PO Box 650

72 Walraven Drive, 2B

Steven R. Rothman * (w)

Joseph Glass

Fair Lawn NJ 07410

Teaneck NJ 07666

 97,108

 42,088

Total   

Total   

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

SloganDesignation
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Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

County

 53,560

 7,890

 24,983

 5,663

 1,694

 8,556

Tally

21 Bock Avenue

258 Woodlawn Avenue

Donald M. Payne * (w)

Andrew Wirtz

Newark NJ 07112

Jersey City NJ 07305

 86,433

 15,913

Total   

Total   

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

SloganDesignation
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Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Independent

Party / 

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

County

 14,607

 95,231

 729

 13,534

 8,837

 6,697

 33,792

 427

 5,141

 2,420

 150

 1,526

 23

 296

 268

Tally

335 James Street

54 Sussex Avenue

984 A Bloomfield Avenue

Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w)

Vij Pawar

Richard S. Roth

Harding NJ 07960

Morristown NJ 07960

West Caldwell NJ 07006

 132,938

 48,477

 2,263

Total   

Total   

Total   

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

SloganDesignation
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Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset
(part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Independent

Independent

Independent

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

County

 4,700

 34,585

 40,160

 20,727

 4,634

 3,746

 15,151

 22,061

 18,205

 3,775

 130

 577

 753

 317

 94

 67

 361

 366

 380

 85

 63

 162

 285

 298

 31

Tally

273 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road

6 Meadowlark Lane

58 Battle Road

74 Dogwood Hill

28 Taylor Road

Rush Holt * (w)

DeForest "Buster" Soaries

Carl J. Mayer

Thomas D. Abrams

Karen Anne Zaletel

Pennington NJ 08534

Franklin Park NJ 08823

Princeton NJ 08540

Princeton NJ 08540

Marlboro NJ 07746

 104,806

 62,938

 1,871

 1,259

 839

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 10,069

 50,713

 8,875

 2,948

 1,395

 12,108

 2,697

 652

 97

 971

 102

 25

 22

 740

 4

 8

 120

 531

 57

 24

Tally

517-15th Street, PO Box 848

216 69th Street

159 Randolph Avenue

2734 Kennedy Boulevard

233 E. Delavan Avenue

1412 44th Street

Robert Menendez * (w)

James Geron

Pat Henry Faulkner

Esmat Zaklama

Dick Hester

Herbert H. Shaw

Union City NJ 07087

Guttenburg NJ 07093

Jersey City NJ 07305

Jersey City NJ 07306

Newark NJ 07104

North Bergen NJ 07047

 72,605

 16,852

 1,195

 774

 732

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

The American Party

Anti-Corruption Doctor

The American Party

The American Party

Pro Life Conservative

Pro Life Conservative

Pro Life Conservative

Pro Life Conservative

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Independent

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 78

 440

 33

 22

Tally

1412 44th Street

Herbert H. Shaw

North Bergen NJ 07047

 573Total   

Politicians are Crooks - Politicos son
Corruptos
Politicians are Crooks - Politicos son
Corruptos
Politicians are Crooks - Politicos son
Corruptos
Politicians are Crooks - Politicos son
Corruptos

SloganDesignation



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

13

12

23

48
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