12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Robert E. Andrews * (w)	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		5,321
215 4th Avenue		Camden (part)	Democratic		74,916
Haddon Heights NJ 08035		Gloucester (part)	Democratic		41,609
				Total	121,846
Timothy Haas	Independent	Burlington (part)	Libertarian Party		416
141 Oakland Avenue		Camden (part)	Libertarian Party		6,292
Audubon NJ 08106		Gloucester (part)	Libertarian Party		2,835
				Total	9,543

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Frank A. LoBiondo * (w)	Republican	Atlantic	Republican		41,405
7 Heron Lane		Burlington (part)	Republican		1,384
Millville NJ 08332		Camden (part)	Republican		1,797
		Cape May	Republican		25,261
		Cumberland	Republican		20,500
		Gloucester (part)	Republican		12,739
		Salem	Republican		13,748
				Total	116,834
Steven A. Farkas	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic		17,678
683 E. Lakefront Circle		Burlington (part)	Democratic		499
Smithville NJ 08205		Camden (part)	Democratic		1,171
		Cape May	Democratic		7,093
		Cumberland	Democratic		9,284
		Gloucester (part)	Democratic		6,368
		Salem	Democratic		5,642
				Total	47,735
Roger Merle	Independent	Atlantic	Green Party		673
25 Lake Street #9		Burlington (part)	Green Party		15
Bridgeton NJ 08302		Camden (part)	Green Party		58
Bridgeton No 00002		Cape May	Green Party		240
		Cumberland	Green Party		258
		Gloucester (part)	Green Party		249
		Salem	Green Party		246
				Total	1,739
Michael J. Matthews Jr.	Independent	Atlantic	Libertarian Party		635
727 Falcon Crest Court	P	Burlington (part)	Libertarian Party		30
Galloway NJ 08205		Camden (part)	Libertarian Party		56
- Calibria y 110 00200		Cape May	Libertarian Party		221
		Cumberland	Libertarian Party		240
		Gloucester (part)	Libertarian Party		244
		Salem	Libertarian Party		294
				Total	1,720

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Costantino Rozzo	Independent	Atlantic	Socialist Party		101
1267 NE Boulevard 26M		Burlington (part)	Socialist Party		4
Vineland NJ 08360		Camden (part)	Socialist Party		13
		Cape May	Socialist Party		96
		Cumberland	Socialist Party		431
		Gloucester (part)	Socialist Party		42
		Salem	Socialist Party		84
				Total	771

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

· ·	Party /	" ,	" ,		
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Jim Saxton * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		58,818
P.O. Box 795		Camden (part)	Republican		12,924
Mount Holly NJ 08060		Ocean (part)	Republican		51,633
				Total	123,375
Richard Strada	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		28,264
537 Kingsley Court		Camden (part)	Democratic		9,804
Toms River NJ 08753		Ocean (part)	Democratic		26,296
				Total	64,364
Raymond Byrne	Independent	Burlington (part)	Libertarian Party		614
17 Capstan Road	•	Camden (part)	Libertarian Party		277
Waretown NJ 08758		Ocean (part)	Libertarian Party		444
				Total	1,335
Ken Feduniewicz	Independent	Burlington (part)	America First Party		205
102 Cedar		Camden (part)	America First Party		65
Island Heights NJ 08732		Ocean (part)	America First Party		395
				Total	665

Page 5 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Christopher H. Smith * (w)	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican		12,093
90 Wyndham Place		Mercer (part)	Republican		26,702
Robbinsville NJ 08691		Monmouth (part)	Republican		30,934
		Ocean (part)	Republican		45,564
				Total	115,293
Mary Brennan	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Democratic		7,041
2 Orchard Drive		Mercer (part)	Democratic		13,936
Bordentown NJ 08505		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		12,879
		Ocean (part)	Democratic		22,111
				Total	55,967
Keith Quarles	Independent	Burlington (part)	Libertarian Party		125
1505 Butler Way	•	Mercer (part)	Libertarian Party		314
Wall NJ 07719		Monmouth (part)	Libertarian Party		500
		Ocean (part)	Libertarian Party		272
				Total	1,211
Hermann Winkelmann	Independent	Burlington (part)	Honesty, Humanity, Duty		42
P.O. Box X		Mercer (part)	Honesty, Humanity, Duty		146
Mantoloking NJ 08738		Monmouth (part)	Honesty, Humanity, Duty		189
		Ocean (part)	Honesty, Humanity, Duty		686
				Total	1,063
Don Graham	Independent	Burlington (part)	NJ Conservative Party		41
1742 L Street		Mercer (part)	NJ Conservative Party		111
Wall NJ 07719		Monmouth (part)	NJ Conservative Party		208
		Ocean (part)	NJ Conservative Party		407
				Total	767

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Scott Garrett (w)	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican		70,990
100 Pond School Road		Passaic (part)	Republican		8,982
Wantage NJ 07461		Sussex (part)	Republican		20,700
·		Warren	Republican		18,209
				Total	118,881
Anne Sumers	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic		55,199
PO Box 642		Passaic (part)	Democratic		5,089
Paramus NJ 07653		Sussex (part)	Democratic		6,471
		Warren	Democratic		9,745
				Total	76,504
Michael J. Cino	Independent	Bergen (part)	Lower Tax Independent		2,194
23 Woodland Road		Passaic (part)	Lower Tax Independent		287
Demarest NJ 07627		Sussex (part)	Lower Tax Independent		877
-		Warren	Lower Tax Independent		1,108
				Total	4,466

Page 7 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Frank Pallone Jr * (w)	Democratic	Middlesex (part)	Democratic		36,308
1187 Ocean Avenue		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		46,712
Long Branch NJ 07740		Somerset (part)	Democratic		2,741
		Union (part)	Democratic		5,618
				Total	91,379
Ric Medrow	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Republican		16,498
10 Westminster Place		Monmouth (part)	Republican		24,239
Edison NJ 08817		Somerset (part)	Republican		834
		Union (part)	Republican		908
				Total	42,479
Richard D. Strong	Independent	Middlesex (part)	Green Party		1,028
188 Myrtle Avenue	·	Monmouth (part)	Green Party		684
Keansburg NJ 07734		Somerset (part)	Green Party		50
-		Union (part)	Green Party		57
				Total	1,819
Barry Allen	Independent	Middlesex (part)	Libertarian Party		463
100 Canterbury Court	·	Monmouth (part)	Libertarian Party		665
Piscataway NJ 08854		Somerset (part)	Libertarian Party		26
•		Union (part)	Libertarian Party		52
				Total	1,206
Mac Dara Francis X. Lyden	Independent	Middlesex (part)	Human Rights Advocate		172
P.O. Box 4113	•	Monmouth (part)	Human Rights Advocate		362
Middletown NJ 07748		Somerset (part)	Human Rights Advocate		13
		Union (part)	Human Rights Advocate		65
				Total	612

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Mike Ferguson * (w)	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Republican		20,830
930 Stuyvesant Avenue, #17		Middlesex (part)	Republican		13,728
Union NJ 07083		Somerset (part)	Republican		31,662
		Union (part)	Republican		39,835
				Total	106,055
Tim Carden	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic		9,065
580 Spook Hollow Road		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		16,648
Peapack NJ 07977		Somerset (part)	Democratic		18,691
		Union (part)	Democratic		30,475
				Total	74,879
Darren Young	Independent	Hunterdon (part)	Libertarian Party		568
12 Glen Avenue		Middlesex (part)	Libertarian Party		219
Summit NJ 07901		Somerset (part)	Libertarian Party		702
		Union (part)	Libertarian Party		579
				Total	2,068

Official List

Page 9 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Bill Pascrell Jr. * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		38,518
441 9th Avenue		Passaic (part)	Democratic		49,583
Paterson NJ 07514				Total	88,101
Jared Silverman	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		18,986
68 Vacca Drive		Passaic (part)	Republican		21,332
West Orange NJ 07052				Total	40,318
Joseph A. Fortunato	Independent	Essex (part)	Green Party		2,101
38 Windsor Place		Passaic (part)	Green Party		1,299
Montclair NJ 07043				Total	3,400

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Steven R. Rothman * (w)	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic		79,528
18 Maltese Drive, PO Box 650		Hudson (part)	Democratic		15,556
Fair Lawn NJ 07410		Passaic (part)	Democratic		2,024
				Total	97,108
Joseph Glass	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican		34,677
72 Walraven Drive, 2B		Hudson (part)	Republican		5,172
Teaneck NJ 07666		Passaic (part)	Republican		2,239
				Total	42,088

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Donald M. Payne * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		53,560
21 Bock Avenue		Hudson (part)	Democratic		7,890
Newark NJ 07112		Union (part)	Democratic		24,983
				Total	86,433
Andrew Wirtz	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		5,663
258 Woodlawn Avenue		Hudson (part)	Republican		1,694
Jersey City NJ 07305		Union (part)	Republican		8,556
				Total	15,913

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * (w)	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		14,607
335 James Street		Morris	Republican		95,231
Harding NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Republican		729
		Somerset (part)	Republican		13,534
		Sussex (part)	Republican		8,837
				Total	132,938
Vij Pawar	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		6,697
54 Sussex Avenue		Morris	Democratic		33,792
Morristown NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Democratic		427
		Somerset (part)	Democratic		5,141
		Sussex (part)	Democratic		2,420
				Total	48,477
Richard S. Roth	Independent	Essex (part)	Libertarian Party		150
984 A Bloomfield Avenue	•	Morris	Libertarian Party		1,526
West Caldwell NJ 07006		Passaic (part)	Libertarian Party		23
		Somerset (part)	Libertarian Party		296
		Sussex (part)	Libertarian Party		268
				Total	2,263

Page 13 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Rush Holt * (w)	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Democratic		4,700
273 Pennington-Rocky Hill Road		Mercer (part)	Democratic		34,585
Pennington NJ 08534		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		40,160
		Monmouth (part)	Democratic		20,727
		Somerset (part)	Democratic		4,634
				Total	104,806
DeForest "Buster" Soaries	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Republican		3,746
6 Meadowlark Lane		Mercer (part)	Republican		15,151
Franklin Park NJ 08823		Middlesex (part)	Republican		22,061
		Monmouth (part)	Republican		18,205
		Somerset (part)	Republican		3,775
				Total	62,938
Carl J. Mayer	Independent	Hunterdon (part)	Green Party		130
58 Battle Road	·	Mercer (part)	Green Party		577
Princeton NJ 08540		Middlesex (part)	Green Party		753
7 milester (10 eee 10		Monmouth (part)	Green Party		317
		Somerset (part)	Green Party		94
				Total	1,871
Thomas D. Abrams	Independent	Hunterdon (part)	Libertarian Party		67
74 Dogwood Hill		Mercer (part)	Libertarian Party		361
Princeton NJ 08540		Middlesex (part)	Libertarian Party		366
		Monmouth (part)	Libertarian Party		380
		Somerset (part)	Libertarian Party		85
				Total	1,259
Karen Anne Zaletel	Independent	Hunterdon (part)	NJ Conservative Party		63
28 Taylor Road	·	Mercer (part)	NJ Conservative Party		162
Marlboro NJ 07746		Middlesex (part)	NJ Conservative Party		285
-		Monmouth (part)	NJ Conservative Party		298
		Somerset (part)	NJ Conservative Party		31
				Total	839

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
House of Representatives					
Robert Menendez * (w)	Democratic	Essex (part)	Democratic		10,069
517-15th Street, PO Box 848		Hudson (part)	Democratic		50,713
Union City NJ 07087		Middlesex (part)	Democratic		8,875
·		Union (part)	Democratic		2,948
				Total	72,605
James Geron	Republican	Essex (part)	Republican		1,395
216 69th Street		Hudson (part)	Republican		12,108
Guttenburg NJ 07093		Middlesex (part)	Republican		2,697
ŭ		Union (part)	Republican		652
				Total	16,852
Pat Henry Faulkner	Independent	Essex (part)	Green Party		97
159 Randolph Avenue	·	Hudson (part)	Green Party		971
Jersey City NJ 07305		Middlesex (part)	Green Party		102
ocidely exp no or occ		Union (part)	Green Party		25
				Total	1,195
Esmat Zaklama	Independent	Essex (part)	The American Party		22
2734 Kennedy Boulevard	·	Hudson (part)	Anti-Corruption Doctor		740
Jersey City NJ 07306		Middlesex (part)	The American Party		4
		Union (part)	The American Party		8
				Total	774
Dick Hester	Independent	Essex (part)	Pro Life Conservative		120
233 E. Delavan Avenue	•	Hudson (part)	Pro Life Conservative		531
Newark NJ 07104		Middlesex (part)	Pro Life Conservative		57
		Union (part)	Pro Life Conservative		24
				Total	732
Herbert H. Shaw	Independent				
1412 44th Street	•				
North Bergen NJ 07047					
Notal Delgen NJ 0/04/					

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Herbert H. Shaw 1412 44th Street	Independent	Essex (part)	Politicians are Crooks - Politicos son Corruptos	78
North Bergen NJ 07047		Hudson (part)	Politicians are Crooks - Politicos son Corruptos	440
		Middlesex (part)	Politicians are Crooks - Politicos son Corruptos	33
		Union (part)	Politicians are Crooks - Politicos son Corruptos	22
			Total	573

Official List

Page 16 of 16

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

12-03-2002

For November 2002 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	48
Total Independents	23
Total Republicans	12
Total Democrats	13